505457004 05/02/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5503807

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PLOYTECH IPCO PTY LTD.	04/17/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	T2W CONNECT IPCO PTY LTD.
Street Address:	90 WILLIAM STREET
Internal Address:	LEVEL 4
City:	MELBOURNE, VICTORIA
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62632779
Patent Number:	10165109

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)842-1301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-842-1300

Email: treyes@beyerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BEYER LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 51887

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303-1887

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PLOYP001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN O. SCOTT
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan O. Scott/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505457004 REEL: 049060 FRAME: 0616

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Whereas **Ploytech Ipco Pty Ltd**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Australia, having a place of business at 90 William Street (level 4), 3000 Melbourne, Victoria, Australia ("ASSIGNOR") and **T2W Connect Ipco Pty Ltd**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Australia, having a place of business at 90 William Street (level 4), 3000 Melbourne, Victoria, Australia ("ASSIGNEE") have agreed that ASSIGNEE shall acquire from ASSIGNOR the following patent and patent applications ("the ASSETS"):

Country	Patent No.	Application No.	Filing Date	<u>Issue Date</u>
U.S. U.S. PCT	10,165,109	62/632,779 15/924,097 PCT/IB2019/051348	Feb 20, 2018 Mar 16, 2018 Feb 20, 2019	Dec 25, 2018

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the ASSETS, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to ASSIGNEE, its designees, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the ASSETS and all divisions, continuations, reissues and reexaminations thereof, the inventions therein, and all rights to claim priority from the ASSETS and all applications for patent that may be filed for the inventions in any foreign country and all patents that may be granted on the inventions in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; each and every of the foregoing rights, titles and interests herein assigned shall be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

In addition, ASSIGNOR agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE all rights in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the ASSETS including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past, present and future infringement of the ASSETS.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed in its name and behalf by affixing its hand and seal thereto by its designated officer, director, or agent, whose name and title appear below. ASSIGNEE has done likewise.

Executed at Masovenie , Australia this 7th day of (city) (day)

APPELL , 2019

ASSIGNOR initials:

ASSIGNEE initials:

Page 1 of 2

Ploytech Ipco	Pty	Ltd	(ASSIGNOR)
---------------	-----	-----	------------

Signature

Name: 140mas Mong

Title: DIRECTOR

T2W Connect Ipco Pty Ltd (ASSIGNEE)

Signature

Name: CARANT CUSTANCE

Title: 1/20000

WITNESSED:

DATE: 17/4/19

DATE: 17/4/19

Signature

Printed Name: ALTXANDRA GRILLS

Signature

Printed Name: MICHTELLE ALLEN